

THE VEGGIE ONE



THE LOVELY
SWEET CO.

White Chocolate Snowie Stars

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from **milk**), **wheat** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), **wheat** starch, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; glucose syrup, colours: carotenes, beetroot red, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax; flavourings.

Peach Rings:

Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E132, E102).
Warning E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.
*Contains genetically modified ingredients

Strawberry Bonbons:

May contain traces of milk, nuts and peanuts.

Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), maltodextrin, acid: citric acid; flavouring, fruit and vegetable concentrate: carrot and blackcurrant; emulsifier: E473.

Rainbow Pencils:

Liquorice, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Apple Juice from Concentrate (1.5%), Vegetable Oil, Glazing Agent (E904), Citric Acid, Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E129 E133 E102 E150d),

Fondant Filling, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Wheat Flour, Humectant (Sorbitol), Strawberry Puree Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Flavourings

Mermaids:

Sugar, glucose syrup, **wheat** starch, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid), fruit and vegetable concentrate (black carrot), colours (titanium dioxide, brilliant blue fcf), flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).

Fizzy Cola Bottles:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Caramel Syrup, Flavouring.

Fizzy Sour Apples:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, **Wheat** Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin).

Bubblegum Bottles:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E171, E133). Warning E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
*Contains genetically modified ingredients

FOR ALLERGENS PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS LISTED IN **BOLD**.